
COVIITY C011MISSIOlERS PROCZZDiliGS DZCZUBZR 29, 1926 

Board of County Commi5sioners met this 29th day of December~. D.·1925 

at 10 O'clock A. M. all members being present and C. W. Morg3.11 presiding. 

Judge Shattuck representing the ~ortgagees of the F. ~. Johnson Ranches 

appeared before the Board at this time offering the taxes and penalties in full for· 

the above named Ranches. The following resolution w~s thereupon spread upon the 

rolls of this boa.rd: 

H Z S O L U T I O N ----------
• 

\'f.d3RZAS, at a tax sale held on the 11th day of July, A. D. 1924, for 
• • 

want of other bidders, the property hereinafter described, was bid in by the County 

Treasurer for the County' of Carbon, State of Wyoming, for the amount of taxes then 
• • 

due together with interest and penalty to date of sale; and 
• 

WHERZAS, no taxes have been pa.id on the said propert;, since the sal~; and 
• . 

WEP....RZAS, the taxes for the ;year 1922 were not paid, and , 
• J 

together with interest amount to the sum of Twenty-two hundred Sixteen and 53/100 · . 
($2216.53) Dollars; and 

• 
1f..:BREAS, the total amount in taxes, penalties and interest now due upon-

. 
the said property, a:rount to the sum of Ten Thousand One Hundred Seventy-seven and, 

• • 
32/100 (~10,177.32) Dollars; and 

• . 
\'lHZREAs, The 1forchant 's Fire Insurance Company, a Colorado Corporation, 

• • 4I ~ t .. 1 

has offered to pay said sum for a Commissioners! Deed, conveying the said property;·· 

and 

WIEREAS, the.said Board of County Commissioners, now here in open session, 

has considered the said .bid and is of the .opinion that it is to the best interest 

of the County of Carbon~ that the said bid sho4d be accepted; 

• UOW TIBREFOR?!, be it resolved by the Board of Coanty Commissioners of the 
1 

County of ·c~rbon, and S±ate of Wyoming, that the bid of The Merchants Fire Insurance 

Company be,.a.nd the same is hereby accepted and upon payment of the said sum, Ten 

Thousand· One Hundred Se.venty-seven and 32/100 ( ilO ,177 .32) Dollars to the Treasurer 

of this ·county there be. exec'l.4ted by the Chairman and Clerk of this Board, a Deed con­

veying the property her.eimlfte'r deacr ib:;ed to the said The Merchant's Fire Insurance 

Company; 

The property herein referred to is described as follows, to-wit; 

All of Sections Four (4) and Nine (9) and the West Half CW½) of Section 

Ten ( 10) and the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of Section ten, ( 10) le_ss Ten 

(10) Acres; the East Half (E½) of Section Eight ( 8) and the northwest 

• · Qua.rt er of Sec ti on Fifteen- ( 15) all in Township Seventeen ( 17), Uorth 

of Range Eighty-four (84) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, containing 

• Twenty-two Hundred Thirty ( 2230) Acres. 

r ' 

• Also Lots F.ourteen (14), Seventeen (17), and Eighteen (18), in Block Thirty-
• 

five {35), .and Lots Fifteen (15), Sixteen (16), Seventeen {17), Eighteen 
• 

{ 18), Nineteen ( 19), Twenty ( 20) and Twenty-one ( 21), in Block Twenty ( 20) 

of the Saratoga Real Estate and Improvement Company's Vlest addition to the 

Tovm of SaYatoga, Carbon County, V/yoming. 

Done by the Board in open session at Rawlins, Wyoming, this 29th day of December 

A. D. 1925. 

Commissioner Gooldy moved tne' adopt ion of the Resolution and the same wa.s 



seconded by Commissioner Englehart, and thereupon the roll being called, the vote was 

as follows: 

Commissioner G?oldy voted Aye 

Commissioner Englehart voted Aye 

Mr. Chairman Morgan, voted Aye/ 

Thereupon the Chairman declared the Resolution duly adopted~ 

The Boa.rd thereupon proceeded with the payment ot bills and Uarrants were 

ordered drawn to cover the following: 

J. E. Buchanan 

J. E. Buchanan 

.Linda Felton 

Edna M. Campbell 

Myrtle M. l!orris 

Laura C. Rea.th 

Laura· C. ·Heath 

Laura C. Heath 

W. L. Wallace 

O. J. NelS'.ln 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Frant L. Lemoine 

Cha~. Johnson 

Stella Jungquist 

Stella. Jungquist 

Aileen OMelia 

Helen A.. Irving 

1,!al va Larson 

Will F. Daley 

Vera V. D'al ey 

R. C. Anderson 

A. R. l!cl.acken 
• ·'..I 

Frances Olson 

Geo C. Austin 

Geo c. Austin 

Geo. c. Austin 

County Clerk 

Postage etc 

166.66 

16.69 

Salary Deputy Oo. Clerk 125.00 

Asst Co. Clerk 100.00 

11 11 " 
County Treasurer 

J.P. Office Rent 

Postage 

Deputy Treasurer 

" Assisting 

Under Sheriff 

Mileage 

Jailor & Ja int or 

Clerk Diatriet Court & 
Postage 

100.00 

166.67 

25 .. 00 

2.17 

125.00 

50.00 

141.66 

42.60 

150.00 

156.00 

Reporting Crimial Trial· ·19.40 

Deputy Clerk of \Jourt 125.00 

Supt. Schools & Expense· 218.73 

·Deputy Supt Schools 

County Assessor & Expense264.35 

Deputy Assessor Salary 125.00 
,, " 125.00 

Co.& Pros Atty & Expense 254.65 

Salary Steno. Co.Attorneyl00.00 

Sa1ary Sheriff 

Mileage & Expense 

Board of Prisoners 

166.74 

206.95 

268.80 

166.66 

16.69 

125 .. 00 

100.00 

100.00 

166.67 

25.00 

2.17 
• 

125.00 

50.00 

141.66 

42;. 60 

150.00 

156.00 

19.40 

125 .oo 
218. 73 

75.00 

254.35 

1,25.00 

125.00 

254.65 

100.00 

166.74 . 
206.95 

268.80 

The following bills were then audited and Certificates of Indebtedness 

were ordered drawn to cover: 

Fuel for Court House 185.82 Rocky Mt. Gas Co. 

W. C. Irv lng Assisting Sheriff's Off ice25 .60 

West Publishing Co. Pacific Reporters 

Martinez Electr'ic Co. Service &: Supplies 

Martinez Electrio Co. Supplies 

Upper Snake River Telephone Co Telephone Service. 

Snak~ River Sentinel Water Notice 

City of Rawlins • Water for Court House 

David West Deputy Sheriff 

9.50 

4.07 

3.50 

15.00 

25.00 

David West Deputy Sheriff% Uileage 
Nov. 32. 70 

185.82 

25.60 

9.50 

4.07 

8.64 

3.50 

3.50 

lfi.00 

25.00 

. . 
32.70 



O'Connor Hotel ?.:ea.ls for Elect ion Judges 9.00 9.00 
• 

M. L. Crandall M. D. County Physician & Expense 61.70 61.70 . 
J. H. Crawford Justice Peace Salary Hanna 41.66 41.66 

• 
Louis Schalk Dis.· on Certificates 1.56 1.66 

Louis Schalk Justice Peace Salary . 52 .OB 52.08 . . 
Recessed to meet December 30th at 10 O'clock A. M • 

• 
Board resumed its session this 30th day of December A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock 

A. M. with all members present c. W. !.!organ in the chair • 
• 

Proceeding with the payment of bills Certtficatea of Indebtedness were . . . . 
ordered drawn to cover the following~ . 
Worth Garetson . 
Producers & Refiners 

• 
R •. C. Willford . 
Southern Vlyo. Lumber Co. . 
J a.mes Tennant 

• 

F. D. Bridges 
• 

I. R. Daugherty 

J osep_h 1:0ntgomer! 

H. Terrill • 

W. ~. Aydelott 

Joe Heald . 
3co\t McNees 

Even . Tennant 

Earl- Tennant 

J. ~- Adams & Co. .. 
Harrison West 

Ivor Strand 

l.O.O.F Lodge 

Rawlins ~in Shop 

John Luoma 

Claude W. Thompson 

Omar · Dunbar 

Jol-l.n L. Cambell 

He!'1ry Rubie 

Lincoln Highwa¥ Garage 

Joe Heald 

\'la-llac e Burnet.t 

GJ:enn O. Coen . 

D:txon Lu.mber Co. 

Ed. ··Callahan • 

Ea.· Er own 

J~ D. Adams&, Co. 

Richard Bros •• 

~oseph L. Sehneider 

William R. Sohneider 

' rr. · H. Schnei aer 

Allen W• Hedges 

Ed. Brown 

Deputy Sherift 

Election ~eals Marvin 

On Brush Creek Road 

Supplies for Road Gang 

On H91lna Road 

On River Side Bridge 

On Snake River Road 

Deputy Sheriff & Mileage. 

On Snake River Roads 

On Indian Creek Road 

Tractor Operator 

On Hanna Ros.d 

On Hanna Roads 

On Hanna Roads 

1.'lheel for Grader 

On Sullivan Brldg3 

On Indian Creek Bridge 

Bridge lfa.terial 

Supplies & Repairs 

Bridge :tfaterial 

On Encampment Road 

On Indian Creek Bridge 

On Leo Road 

Bridge Mater ia.l 

• 25.00 

4.00 

28.00 

6.10 

206.00 

40.24 

209.00 

32. 50. 

28.00 

160.00 

80.50 

76.00 

44.00 

24.00 

40.04 

.. __ .. 65. OQ. 

E5.00 

6.00 

34.75 

23.95 

10.50 

35~00 

56.00 

e.oo 

Road Work Medicine Bow 15~00 

On Encampment Bridge 16.00 

Placing Culverts Medicine Bow 175.00 

On Leo Road 159.00 

Bridge Material 101.76 

On Leo Bead 7.00 

Grader Opera tor 77 .oo 

Repairs for Grader 13. 70 

Frt. & Culvert Material 23.16 

On Leo Road 6.00 

" 
,, 

" 
,, 

,, 
" 

l.Jileage 

" 
" 
" 

... 

6.00 

8.50 

528 .50 

30.30 

25.00 . 
4.00 

a3 .oo 
6.10 . 

206.00 

40.24 . ' 
289.00 

32.50 

. 28.00 

160.00 

80.50 

76.00 

44,;oo · 

24.00 

. 40.04 . 
65.00 
.. -.. 
55;.oo· 

6.00 

34.75 

' 23.95 

10.50 

35.00 

56~00 

8.00 

15.00 

16.00 -
175.0o 

'159.00 

101.76 

7~00 

77.00 

13.70 

23.16 

6.00 

6.00 

8.50 

528.50 

30.30 



.. 
""""5 ut 

R. 3. Cooper .. 
J. R. Saunders 

• 
A. Savage 

• 
~yoming Reporter 

?:van 'Jones 

Leandri l,!ataon 
I 

J. P. Sheahan 

J. F. Ewers 

• 

Harris Mercantile Co. 

~ona.rch Engineering Co. 
• 

C. E. Beeler 

\'✓alter Cornell . 
L. J. Dolan 

• 
Ora 3utler 

• 
F. D. Bridges 

. . 
Worth Garetson 

Henry Jons 
• 

• 

Harold J. Poulson 

Howard L. Stout 
• 

Ralph Jons 
• 

Ross Huston 

L. 11. Beavers 

C!lrl Gross 
• 

Glenn H. Ca.zell . . 

• 

. . . 

Ra~lins Electric Light & Fuel 
• 

c. Vf. Morgan 
• 

Hauling Bridge Material 

On Sna.ke River Road 

On" " " 
Printing and Advertising 

20.50 

161.00 

161~00 

374.95 

Salary Constable & Stock Inspector 179.00 
I 

Mileage for Constable 

Constable Salary 
' 

Deputy Tax Collector 

Bridge Material 

Plans & Drawing for Bridge 

Viewer for A. R. Johnson road 

Fencing on Rocky Mt. Highway 

Draglng roads 

½ Days work 

:Bridge lumber 

Service & Material R&B 

On Snake River road 

H9.uling Culverts 

Road work near Dad 

Snake River roads 

Baggs road 

On Sn4ke River road 

Work & Bridge lumber 

Bala.nee on Bill 

Lights for ~ourt house 

Salary, per diem, & Expense 

15.00 

75.00 . 

215.12 

1.65 

250.00 

5.00 

251.12 

141.00 

2.00 • 

8.28 

41.00 

63.00 

10.00 

40.00 

40.00 

142.00 

38.50 

120.10 

12.00 

46.42 

135.00 

The Board thereupon recessed to meet the following day. 

. 20.50 

161.00 

161.bO 

374.95 

179.00 

15.00 

75.00 

215.12 .. 

1.65 

250.00 

5.00 

215.12 

141.00 

'2.(;0 

8.28 

41.00 

63.00 

10.00 

40.00 

40.00 

142.00 

38.50 

120.10 

12.00 

46.42 

135.00 

The Board resumed its session this 31st day of December A. D. 1926 at 10 .. 
O'clock A. U. with all pre~ent C. W. Morgan in.the chair. 

The Board thereGpon a.udi ted the followins bills for which Warrants were ordered 

dra,m ·.to cover; . • 

1:ajif e llurphy House Bent P&P 12.00 12.00 
• 

1.!innie Peterson County Aid 10.00 . 10.00 

Catherine Bisignono If " 30.00 30.00 
• . 

Ida Kivisto " " 25.00 25.00 
• • 

L~s • A. Ruskanen n " 10.00 10.00 
. 

llell L • Williams " " 10.00 10.00 . ~ . 
Jennie Beske " " 10.00 10.00 

. . . 
St • Clara.i's Orphanage " n 3 l!exican children 15.00 15.00 

• 

Ir~ne R idgwa.y " " lfi.00 15.00 

Mary A • Zversole " 
,, 10.00 10.00 

. • 
John Sublet " " . 20.00 20.00 

• 
1Irs Furkovi tch " " 15 •• 00 15.00 

• 
t~s Velda Welch " " 10.00 10.00 
. 

!foll ie Franc is " " 10.00 10.00 
. 

1:rs Pete Taggart " " 10.00 10.00 . • 
Mrs. J. T • Ryan Rent P&P 10.00 10.00 

. . • 



Urs. L. 1. l!o•,vry 

Mrs. Linde 

Mrs John Mathews 
I 

:r.Irs. A. F. Hut~hinson 

~rs. Uargaret Mitchell 

1:r s • Mary O 'Dr 1 s co 11 

L~rs. Rose Banta 

3.llen Eagan 

Y.:ate Riva 

liel en I:cA tee 

~artha E. Butler 

C. i'I. !.!organ 

P. L. Gooldy 

C.H. Fitzpatrick 

1!. 3. Pickett 

II. Ras:::iusson 

Cullen Commercial• . co·. 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

::ancy Barnes 

Harris 1.:eroantile Co. 

1:!-s. Anton Johnson 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

Cullen Co~mercial Co. 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

A. R. Johnson 

Sta. te Treasurer 

Kells Uickell 

Sar.1 Ivey 

. 
Cullen ·commercial Co. 
Cullen Commercial Co. 

U. P. Coal Co. 

u. o. Coal 0o. 

Charles Rigg ins 

Collnty. ~id 

" " 
" " Frank Sherod 

" " 
" " 

1ifidow's Pension 

" " 
" " 

" " 

" 
" " 

November llileage 

Ilecember Uileage 

Salary Per diem !!c 2xpense .. 

Per diem, Salart Labor & Expense 

Balance on Tax Sale acct. error 

Coroner & Expen~e 

Pauper Burial &"~ileage 

Count~r Aid ·Doc.- Ritter 

" 
,, . " " 

Care of F&P 
( . 

. SGpplies for ~obr Farm 

Care of .inmates Poe1r Farm 

Supplies Doc. Ritter 

Acct. P&P 

" " 

" " 

Aug. 

Sllpplies for Poor Farm inmatea 

Care of Conner girls 

Coal ·for P~P 

" " 11rs Kline 

~edicine Cabinet for jail 

Acct. P&P 

. " . 1'.!rs. Kline 

Supplies· for P~F 

" " " 

Coal for F&P and drayage 

20.00 

.10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10~00 

25.00 

· 15. 00 

20.00 

149. 70 

48.50 
. 

112.·05 

257.15 

· 248. 63 

39.60 

80.50 

10.35 

. 9.05 

24.00 

25.80 

181.35 

12.95 

6.8£ 

10.75 

13.00 

11.50 

31.00 

10.00· 

8.50 

161.55 

11.35 

20.27 

23.25 

• 26. 75 

30.00 

20.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

· 10. 00 

10.00 

10.00 

10;00· 

25.00 

15.00 

20.00 

149. 70 

48.50 

· 112.05 

25 7.15 · 

2~a·~~-r 
· 39.60 \ 

80.50· 

:l.0.35 

9.05· 

·24.00 

25-.80· 

181.35 

12~95 

G.82 

10.75 

13.00 

11.50 

31.00 

10.00 

8.50 

161.55 

11.35 

20.zr . 

23.25 

26 .75 

30.00 

Elmer Beeler presented his report as viewer on the A. R. Johnson ranch road. 
• • 

Sarne was approved and filed. 

'.(he foll,owing were appointed as appraisers on t be above ment toned road~ 

i J .• L. 119Cary, L. 11 •. Beavers, and Joseph Keshlear. 

There being nothing further before the board at this _time the Board theret..l)On 

adjourned SlU2. nn 


