

378

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS DECEMBER 29, 1926

Board of County Commissioners met this 29th day of December A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M. all members being present and C. W. Morgan presiding.

Judge Shattuck representing the Mortgagees of the F. K. Johnson Ranches appeared before the Board at this time offering the taxes and penalties in full for the above named Ranches. The following resolution was thereupon spread upon the rolls of this board:

R E S O L U T I O N

WHEREAS, at a tax sale held on the 11th day of July, A. D. 1924, for want of other bidders, the property hereinafter described, was bid in by the County Treasurer for the County of Carbon, State of Wyoming, for the amount of taxes then due together with interest and penalty to date of sale; and

WHEREAS, no taxes have been paid on the said property since the sale; and

WHEREAS, the taxes for the year 1922 were not paid, and together with interest amount to the sum of Twenty-two hundred Sixteen and 53/100 (\$2216.53) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the total amount in taxes, penalties and interest now due upon the said property, amount to the sum of Ten Thousand One Hundred Seventy-seven and 32/100 (\$10,177.32) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, The Merchant's Fire Insurance Company, a Colorado Corporation, has offered to pay said sum for a Commissioners' Deed, conveying the said property; and

WHEREAS, the said Board of County Commissioners, now here in open session, has considered the said bid and is of the opinion that it is to the best interest of the County of Carbon, that the said bid should be accepted:

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Carbon, and State of Wyoming, that the bid of The Merchant's Fire Insurance Company be, and the same is hereby accepted and upon payment of the said sum, Ten Thousand One Hundred Seventy-seven and 32/100 (\$10,177.32) Dollars to the Treasurer of this county there be executed by the Chairman and Clerk of this Board, a Deed conveying the property hereinafter described to the said The Merchant's Fire Insurance Company.

The property herein referred to is described as follows, to-wit:

- All of Sections Four (4) and Nine (9) and the West Half (W $\frac{1}{2}$) of Section Ten (10) and the Southeast Quarter (SE $\frac{1}{4}$) of Section ten, (10) less Ten (10) Acres; the East Half (E $\frac{1}{2}$) of Section Eight (8) and the Northwest Quarter of Section Fifteen (15) all in Township Seventeen (17), North of Range Eighty-four (84) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, containing Twenty-two Hundred Thirty (2230) Acres.
- Also Lots Fourteen (14), Seventeen (17), and Eighteen (18), in Block Thirty-five (35), and Lots Fifteen (15), Sixteen (16), Seventeen (17), Eighteen (18), Nineteen (19), Twenty (20) and Twenty-one (21), in Block Twenty (20) of the Saratoga Real Estate and Improvement Company's West addition to the Town of Saratoga, Carbon County, Wyoming.

Done by the Board in open session at Rawlins, Wyoming, this 29th day of December A. D. 1926.

Commissioner Gooldy moved the adoption of the Resolution and the same was

seconded by Commissioner Englehart, and thereupon the roll being called, the vote was as follows:

Commissioner Gooldy voted Aye

Commissioner Englehart voted Aye

Mr. Chairman Morgan, voted Aye/

Thereupon the Chairman declared the Resolution duly adopted.

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of bills and Warrants were ordered drawn to cover the following:

J. E. Buchanan	County Clerk	166.66	166.66
J. E. Buchanan	Postage etc	16.69	16.69
Linda Felton	Salary Deputy Co. Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna M. Campbell	Asst Co. Clerk	100.00	100.00
Myrtle M. Morris	" " "	100.00	100.00
Laura C. Heath	County Treasurer	166.67	166.67
Laura C. Heath	J. P. Office Rent	25.00	25.00
Laura C. Heath	Postage	2.17	2.17
W. L. Wallace	Deputy Treasurer	125.00	125.00
O. J. Nelson	Assisting "	50.00	50.00
Frank L. Lemoine	Under Sheriff	141.66	141.66
Frank L. Lemoine	Mileage	42.60	42.60
Chas. Johnson	Jailor & Jaintor	150.00	150.00
Stella Jungquist	Clerk District Court & Postage	156.00	156.00
Stella Jungquist	Reporting Crimial Trial	19.40	19.40
Aileen OMelia	Deputy Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
Helen A. Irving	Supt. Schools & Expense	218.73	218.73
Malva Larson	Deputy Supt Schools	75.00	75.00
Will F. Daley	County Assessor & Expense	254.35	254.35
Vera V. Daley	Deputy Assessor Salary	125.00	125.00
R. C. Anderson	" " " " 125.00	125.00	125.00
A. R. McMicken	Co. & Pros Atty & Expense	254.65	254.65
Frances Olson	Salary Steno. Co. Attorney	100.00	100.00
Geo C. Austin	Salary Sheriff	166.74	166.74
Geo C. Austin	Mileage & Expense	206.95	206.95
Geo. C. Austin	Board of Prisoners	268.80	268.80

The following bills were then audited and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover:

Rocky Mt. Gas Co.	Fuel for Court House	185.82	185.82
W. C. Irving	Assisting Sheriff's Office	25.60	25.60
West Publishing Co.	Pacific Reporters	9.50	9.50
Martinez Electric Co.	Service & Supplies	4.07	4.07
Martinez Electric Co.	Supplies	8.64	8.64
Upper Snake River Telephone Co	Telephone Service	3.50	3.50
Snake River Sentinel	Water Notice	3.50	3.50
City of Rawlins	Water for Court House	15.00	15.00
David West	Deputy Sheriff	25.00	25.00
David West	Deputy Sheriff & Mileage Nov.	32.70	32.70

O'Connor Hotel	Meals for Election Judges	9.00	9.00
M. L. Crandall M. D.	County Physician & Expense	61.70	61.70
J. H. Crawford	Justice Peace Salary Hanna	41.66	41.66
Louis Schalk	Dis. on Certificates	1.56	1.56
Louis Schalk	Justice Peace Salary	52.08	52.08

Recessed to meet December 30th at 10 O'clock A. M.

Board resumed its session this 30th day of December A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M. with all members present C. W. Morgan in the chair.

Proceeding with the payment of bills Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following:

Worth Garetson	Deputy Sheriff	25.00	25.00
Producers & Refiners	Election Meals Marvin	4.00	4.00
R. C. Willford	On Brush Creek Road	28.00	28.00
Southern Wyo. Lumber Co.	Supplies for Road Gang	6.10	6.10
James Tennant	On Hanna Road	206.00	206.00
F. D. Bridges	On River Side Bridge	40.24	40.24
I. R. Daugherty	On Snake River Road	209.00	209.00
Joseph Montgomery	Deputy Sheriff & Mileage	32.50	32.50
H. Terrill	On Snake River Roads	28.00	28.00
W. D. Aydelott	On Indian Creek Road	160.00	160.00
Joe Heald	Tractor Operator	80.50	80.50
Scott McNees	On Hanna Road	76.00	76.00
Even Tennant	On Hanna Roads	44.00	44.00
Earl Tennant	On Hanna Roads	24.00	24.00
J. D. Adams & Co.	Wheel for Grader	40.04	40.04
Harrison West	On Sullivan Bridge	65.00	65.00
Ivor Strand	On Indian Creek Bridge	55.00	55.00
I.O.O.F Lodge	Bridge Material	6.00	6.00
Rawlins Tin Shop	Supplies & Repairs	34.75	34.75
John Luoma	Bridge Material	23.95	23.95
Claude W. Thompson	On Encampment Road	10.50	10.50
Omar Dunbar	On Indian Creek Bridge	35.00	35.00
John L. Cambell	On Leo Road	56.00	56.00
Henry Rubie	Bridge Material	8.00	8.00
Lincoln Highway Garage	Road Work Medicine Bow	15.00	15.00
Joe Heald	On Encampment Bridge	16.00	16.00
Wallace Burnett	Placing Culverts Medicine Bow	175.00	175.00
Glenn O. Coen	On Leo Road	159.00	159.00
Dixon Lumber Co.	Bridge Material	101.76	101.76
Ed. Callahan	On Leo Road	7.00	7.00
Ed. Brown	Grader Operator	77.00	77.00
J. D. Adams & Co.	Repairs for Grader	13.70	13.70
Richard Bros.	Frt. & Culvert Material	23.16	23.16
Joseph L. Schneider	On Leo Road	6.00	6.00
William R. Schneider	" " "	6.00	6.00
H. H. Schneider	" " "	8.50	8.50
Allen W. Hedges	" " "	528.50	528.50
Ed. Brown	Mileage	30.30	30.30

R. E. Cooper	Hauling Bridge Material	20.50	20.50
J. R. Saunders	On Snake River Road	161.00	161.00
A. Savage	On " " "	161.00	161.00
Wyoming Reporter	Printing and Advertising	374.95	374.95
Evan Jones	Salary Constable & Stock Inspector	179.00	179.00
Leandri, Matson	Mileage for Constable	15.00	15.00
J. P. Sheahan	Constable Salary	75.00	75.00
J. F. Ewers	Deputy Tax Collector	215.12	215.12
Harris Mercantile Co.	Bridge Material	1.65	1.65
Monarch Engineering Co.	Plans & Drawing for Bridge	250.00	250.00
C. E. Beeler	Viewer for A. R. Johnson road	5.00	5.00
Walter Cornell	Fencing on Rocky Mt. Highway	251.12	215.12
L. J. Dolan	Draging roads	141.00	141.00
Ora Butler	½ Days work	2.00	2.00
F. D. Bridges	Bridge lumber	8.28	8.28
Worth Garetson	Service & Material R&B	41.00	41.00
Henry Jons	On Snake River road	63.00	63.00
Harold J. Poulsom	Hauling Culverts	10.00	10.00
Howard L. Stout	Road work near Dad	40.00	40.00
Ralph Jons	Snake River roads	40.00	40.00
Ross Huston	Baggs road	142.00	142.00
L. M. Beavers	On Snake River road	38.50	38.50
Carl Gross	Work & Bridge lumber	120.10	120.10
Glenn H. Cazell	Balance on Bill	12.00	12.00
Rawlins Electric Light & Fuel	Lights for Court house	46.42	46.42
C. W. Morgan	Salary, per diem, & Expense	135.00	135.00

The Board thereupon recessed to meet the following day.

The Board resumed its session this 31st day of December A. D. 1926 at 10 o'clock A. M. with all present C. W. Morgan in the chair.

The Board thereupon audited the following bills for which Warrants were ordered drawn to cover:

Mamie Murphy	House Rent P&P	12.00	12.00
Minnie Peterson	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Catherine Bisignono	" "	30.00	30.00
Ida Kivisto	" "	25.00	25.00
Mrs. A. Ruskanen	" "	10.00	10.00
Nell L. Williams	" "	10.00	10.00
Jennie Reske	" "	10.00	10.00
St. Clarai's Orphanage	" " 3 Mexican children	15.00	15.00
Irene Ridgway	" "	15.00	15.00
Mary A. Eversole	" "	10.00	10.00
John Sublet	" "	20.00	20.00
Mrs Furkovich	" "	15.00	15.00
Mrs Velda Welch	" "	10.00	10.00
Nellie Francis	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs Pete Taggart	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. J. T. Ryan	Rent P&P	10.00	10.00

Mrs. L. A. Mowry	County Aid	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Linde	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs John Mathews	" " Frank Sherod	10.00	10.00
Mrs. A. F. Hutchinson	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Margaret Mitchell	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Mary O'Driscoll	Widow's Pension	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Rose Banta	" "	10.00	10.00
Ellen Hagan	" "	10.00	10.00
Kate Riva	" "	25.00	25.00
Helen McAtee	" "	15.00	15.00
Martha E. Butler	" "	20.00	20.00
C. W. Morgan	November Mileage	149.70	149.70
C. W. Morgan	December Mileage	48.50	48.50
W. M. Englehart	Salary Per diem & Expense	112.05	112.05
P. L. Gooldy	Per diem, Salary Labor & Expense	257.15	257.15
C. H. Fitzpatrick	Balance on Tax Sale acct. error	248.63	248.63
M. E. Pickett	Coroner & Expense	39.60	39.60
H. Rasmussen	Pauper Burial & Mileage	80.50	80.50
Cullen Commercial Co.	County Aid Doc. Ritter	10.35	10.35
Cullen Commercial Co.	" " " " Aug.	9.05	9.05
Nancy Barnes	Care of P&P	24.00	24.00
Harris Mercantile Co.	Supplies for Poor Farm	25.80	25.80
Mrs. Anton Johnson	Care of inmates Poor Farm	181.35	181.35
Cullen Commercial Co.	Supplies Doc. Ritter	12.95	12.95
Cullen Commercial Co.	Acct. P&P	6.82	6.82
Cullen Commercial Co.	" "	10.75	10.75
Cullen Commercial Co.	" "	13.00	13.00
A. R. Johnson	Supplies for Poor Farm inmates	11.50	11.50
State Treasurer	Care of Conner girls	31.00	31.00
Kells Nickell	Coal for P&P	10.00	10.00
Sam Ivey	" " Mrs Kline	8.50	8.50
Pierce & Ryan	Medicine Cabinet for jail	161.55	161.55
Cullen Commercial Co.	Acct. P&P	11.35	11.35
Cullen Commercial Co.	" " Mrs. Kline	20.27	20.27
U. P. Coal Co.	Supplies for P&P	23.25	23.25
U. O. Coal Co.	" " "	26.75	26.75
Charles Higgins	Coal for P&P and drayage	30.00	30.00

Elmer Beeler presented his report as viewer on the A. R. Johnson ranch road.

Same was approved and filed.

The following were appointed as appraisers on the above mentioned road:

J. L. McCary, L. M. Beavers, and Joseph Keshlear.

There being nothing further before the board at this time the Board thereupon adjourned SINE DIE

C. W. Morgan
CHAIRMAN

J. Buchanan
CLERK